504040110 10/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4086771

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KESTREL BIOSCIENCES LLC	09/27/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GESTVISION, INC.
Street Address:	186 RIVER STREET
City:	GUILFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06437

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15211957
PCT Number:	US1642426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 876-1800

Email: adiaz@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & MORTIMER

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1130

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GVI11030P00011US&PC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK POLYAKOV
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Polyakov/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=GVI11AssignmentKestrel#page1.tif

PATENT 504040110 REEL: 039960 FRAME: 0959

Assignment

Serial No.:	15/211,957	File	d: July 15, 2016	
PCT number:	PCT/US16/42426	File	d: July 15, 2016	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kestrel BioSciences LLC, located in Carlsbad, California, herein called "Kestrel", has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to GestVision, Inc, located in Guilford, Connecticut, herein called "GestVision", and its successors and assigns, Kestrel's entire right, title and interest in the subject matter of DEVICE FOR DETECTING MISFOLDED PROTEINS AND METHODS OF <u>USE</u> and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in the International Patent Application PCT/US16/42426 filed July 15, 2016, and in any foreign applications therefor, and in any and all priority, divisional or continuing applications of said patent applications, and in any foreign applications claiming priority to these applications, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any of said applications, and in the inventions or improvements of the subject matter of said patent applications, and in any and all priority rights in these applications. Kestrel authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents, or other proper officer, to issue such Letters Patent or any of them to GestVision, for the sole use and benefit of GestVision, and its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is executed by a duly authorized officer at the date previously mentioned.

ASSIGNOR:

Kestrel BioSciences LLC By its authorized signatory:

Witness:

Name: Title:

Bv:

Jeff Baue

President

Date:

September 27, 2016

PATENT REEL: 039960 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 10/06/2016